                                                                                 1200W, 120-277Vac Input, Constant Current/Power LED Driver
Technical Sales / Customer Service:        +1-818-338-7788        •       Email:   sales@autec.com
31328 Via Colinas Suite 102  •  Westlake Village, CA 91362 USA   •   www.autec.com
 October 25, 2019
1 / 8
                                           L13WCX1200 Series
*Product images are for illustrative purposes
only and may vary from actual design.

Power
Output
Voltage
Voltage
Range(4)
Typ.
Current
Current
Range
Programmable
Current
Range(11)
Output Adj
Range(12)
Efficiency
L13WCP1200S2800-24ST 670W 24V 12-30V 28A TBD 14-28A 2.8-28A 93%
L13WCP1200S2800-30ST 850W 30V 15-38V 28A TBD 14-28A 2.8-28A 93.5%
L13WCP1200S2800-36ST 1000W 36V 18-45V 28A 22-28A 14-28A 2.8-28A 94%
L13WCP1200S2800-42ST 1200W 42V 21-53V 28A 23-28A 14-28A 2.8-28A 94%
L13WCP1200S2500-48ST 1200W 48V 24-54V 25A 22-25A 12.5-25A 2.5-25A 94.5%
L13WCP1200S2200-54ST 1200W 54V 27-54V 22A 22A 11-22A 2.2-22A 94.5%
L13WCP1200S660-180ST 1200W 180V TBD 6.6A TBD TBD TBD TBD
L13WCD1200S2800-24ST 670W 24V 12-30V 28A TBD 14-28A N/A 93%
L13WCD1200S2800-30ST 850W 30V 15-38V 28A TBD 14-28A N/A 93.5%
L13WCD1200S2800-36ST 1000W 36V 18-45V 28A 22-28A 14-28A N/A 94%
L13WCD1200S2800-42ST 1200W 42V 21-53V 28A 23-28A 14-28A N/A 94%
L13WCD1200S2500-48ST 1200W 48V 24-54V 25A 22-25A 12.5-25A N/A 94.5%
L13WCD1200S2200-54ST 1200W 54V 27-54V 22A 22A 11-22A N/A 94.5%
L13WCD1200S660-180ST 1200W 180V TBD 6.6A TBD TBD N/A TBD
◼ Technical Data
Input voltage range(5) 120-277Vac, 127-432Vdc
Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Ripple and Noise(2) 300mVp-p(24V), 400mVp-p(30V), 500mVp-p(36V), 600mVp-p(42V), 700mVp-p(48V),